

## DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVING

Division of Licensing and Protection
HC 2 South, 280 State Drive

Waterbury, VT 05671-2060 http://www.dail.vermont.gov

Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480

Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343 Survey and Certification Reporting Line: (888) 700-5330

To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

December 20, 2022

Ms. Lydia Raymond, Manager The Residence At Shelburne Bay West 185 Pine Haven Shore Road Shelburne, VT 05482-7805

Dear Ms. Raymond:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the survey conducted on **November 2**, **2022.** Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We may follow-up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

Sincerely,

Pamela M. Cota, RN

Lamela MCotaRN

Licensing Chief

| Division o  | of Licensing and Protect | tion                            |                   |                                     |             |
|---|--------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------|
| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA |                          | (X2) MULTIPLE                   | CONSTRUCTION      | (X3) DATE SURVEY                    |             |
| AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:         |                          | A. BUILDING:                    |                   | COMPLETED                           |             |
|   |                          |                                 | *                 |                                     | l c l       |
|   |                          | 0589                            | B. WING           |                                     | 11/02/2022  |
|   |                          | 0003                            |                   |                                     |             |
| NAME OF PR  | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER      | STREET                          | ADDRESS, CITY, ST | NTE, ZIP CODE                       |             |
|   |                          | 185 PIN                         | E HAVEN SHORE     | ROAD                                |             |
| THE RESI  | DENCE AT SHELBURNE       | BAY WEST SHELBI                 | URNE, VT 05482    |                                     |             |
| (V4) ID   | SUMMARY ST               | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES         | ID                | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION       | (X5)        |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX                                     |                          | Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL      | PREFIX            | (EACH CORRECTIVEACTION SHOULD       | BE COMPLETE |
| TAG   | REGULATORY OR I          | LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)    | TAG               | CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR     | IATE DATE   |
|   |                          | 5                               |                   | DEFICIENCY)                         |             |
| D100  | Initial Comments         |                                 | R100              |                                     |             |
| RIUU  | Initial Comments:        |                                 | KIOO              | R100 Initial comments: The          |             |
|   |                          |                                 |                   | submission of this plan of          |             |
|   | On 11/2/22 the Division  | •                               |                   | correction does not imply           |             |
|   |                          | an unannounced on-site          | 1                 | agreement with the existence        | of          |
|   | investigation of two co  |                                 |                   | a deficiency. It is submitted in    |             |
|   |                          | ntified as a result of the      |                   | the spirit of cooperation to        |             |
|   | investigation. Finding   | s include:                      |                   | demonstrate our commitment          | to          |
|   |                          |                                 |                   | continued improvements in the       |             |
| R127  | V. RESIDENT CARE         | AND HOME SERVICES               | R127              | quality of our residents.           |             |
| SS=D  |                          |                                 |                   | quality of our rootacities          |             |
|   |                          |                                 | 1                 |                                     |             |
| 1   | 5,5 General Care         |                                 |                   |                                     |             |
|   |                          |                                 |                   |                                     | 1 1         |
|   | 5.5.b Staff shall prov   | ide care that respects each     | 1                 |                                     |             |
|   | resident's dignity and   | each resident's                 | 1                 |                                     | 1           |
|   |                          | l abilities. Residents shall be | 1                 | la.                                 |             |
|   | encouraged to particip   | pate in their own activities of |                   |                                     |             |
|   |                          | shall be encouraged to          | 1                 |                                     |             |
|   |                          | d care planning according to    |                   |                                     |             |
|   |                          | st and with the permission      |                   | R127 The action taken to corre      | nt this     |
|   | of the resident.         | ·                               | 1                 | deficiency: The Residence at        | ж. и по     |
| 1   |                          |                                 |                   | Shelburne Bay suspended the         |             |
|   |                          |                                 |                   | associate that was involved in t    | ho I        |
|   | This REQUIREMENT         | is not met as evidenced         | 4                 |                                     |             |
| - 1   | by:                      |                                 |                   | deficient practice, we complete     | ı alı       |
|   | ,                        | ew and record review there      | 1                 | investigation, terminated the       | A           |
|   |                          | e care that respects the        |                   | associate, and reported the inci    |             |
| 1   |                          | ne applicable resident          |                   | to the appropriate parties per th   | e           |
|   | (Resident #2), Finding   |                                 |                   | regulations.                        |             |
|   |                          | ,                               |                   | In order to ensure the deficient    |             |
|   | Per record review Res    | sident #2's diagnoses           |                   | practice does not recur we prov     |             |
|   |                          | Disease, Anxiety Disorder       | 1                 | continued education on residen      |             |
|   |                          | teral vision deficits, and      |                   | rights to all associates. In additi |             |
|   | · ·                      | nfections, Resident #2          |                   | 5/31/21 we switched our in-serv     |             |
|   |                          | ce with activities of daily     |                   | system to Relias making the mo      | onthly      |
|   |                          | g, bathing, grooming, and       |                   | tracking of associate completion    | 1           |
|   |                          | unsteady gait, episodes of      |                   | more efficient.                     |             |
|   |                          | es required a wheelchair,       |                   |                                     |             |
|   |                          |                                 |                   |                                     |             |
|   | On 6/13/20 a staff mer   | mher was observed               |                   |                                     |             |
|   |                          | ident #2's wheelchair into      |                   |                                     |             |
|   | 15/ng and Protection     |                                 |                   |                                     |             |

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Associate Executive Director

(X6) DATE

STATE FORM

12/19/22 If continuation sheet 1 of 7

| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  185 PINE HAVEN SHORE ROAD  SHELBURNE, VT 05482.  (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  R127 Continued From page 1  the dining room table causing Resident #2 to wince in pain. Per review of the facility's internal investigation documentation, on 6/15/20 an   | X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED   |
|---|-----------------------------|
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  185 PINE HAVEN SHORE ROAD  SHELBURNE, VT 05482   (X4) ID PREFIX TAG  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  R127  Continued From page 1  the dining room table causing Resident #2 to wince in pain. Per review of the facility's internal investigation documentation, on 6/15/20 an   |                             |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  185 PINE HAVEN SHORE ROAD  SHELBURNE, VT 05482   (X4) ID PREFIX TAG  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  R127  Continued From page 1  the dining room table causing Resident #2 to wince in pain. Per review of the facility's internal investigation documentation, on 6/15/20 an   | C<br>11/02/2022             |
| THE RESIDENCE AT SHELBURNE BAY WEST  185 PINE HAVEN SHORE ROAD SHELBURNE, VT 05482  (X4) ID PREFIX TAG  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  R127  Continued From page 1  the dining room table causing Resident #2 to wince in pain. Per review of the facility's internal investigation documentation, on 6/15/20 an   | 1110212022                  |
| THE RESIDENCE AT SHELBURNE BAY WEST  SHELBURNE, VT 05482  (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  R127  Continued From page 1  the dining room table causing Resident #2 to wince in pain. Per review of the facility's internal investigation documentation, on 6/15/20 an  |                             |
| PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  R127 Continued From page 1 the dining room table causing Resident #2 to wince in pain. Per review of the facility's internal investigation documentation, on 6/15/20 an  |                             |
| the dining room table causing Resident #2 to wince in pain. Per review of the facility's internal investigation documentation, on 6/15/20 an  |                             |
| was also observed telling a resident to "pick up their feet and stop being a retard" approximately one month before Resident #2 was pushed. Corrective action documentation dated 6/17/20 stated the staff member had ignored a resident's request for assistance with toileting and left the resident waiting for the staff member's convenience. An email from the Resident Care Director stated s/he met with the staff member on 6/2/20 specifically regarding "respectful approach with residents and resident's rights" and "listed a couple of examples in which the staff was observed to have interactions with residents which could be interpreted as disrespectful". On 6/19/20 the staff member's employment was terminated for "egregious violation" of resident's rights.  At 4:36 PM on 11/2/22 the Assistant Executive Director and the Executive Director and the Executive Director confirmed the mistreatment of Resident #2 by staff.  R128  R128  R128  V. RESIDENT CARE AND HOME SERVICES  S5-0  S5-5 General Care  R128  R128  R128  No RESIDENT CARE AND HOME SERVICES  R129  S5-5. General Care  R129  S5-5. General Care  R129  No RESIDENT CARE AND HOME SERVICES  R129  S5-5. General Care  R129  No RESIDENT CARE AND HOME SERVICES  R129  S5-6  S5-7  S6-7  S6-7  S6-7  S7-7  S7-7 | ation d y 22 y from does we |
| dietary services shall be consistent with the physician's orders.  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on staff interview and record review there  |                             |

| Division of Licensing and Protection  |   |  |                     |   |      |                          |
|---|---|--|---------------------|---|------|--------------------------|
| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  |   | (X2) MULTIPLE<br>A. BUILDING: _  | CONSTRUCTION        | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED   |      |                          |
|   |   | 0589   | B. WING             |   | 11/0 | ;<br>2/2022              |
| NAME OF D   | NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  |  |                     |   |      |                          |
| NAME OF PI  | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   |  |                     |   |      |                          |
| THE RESIDENCE AT SHELBURNE BAY WEST  185 PÎNE HAVEN SHORE ROAD  SHELBURNE, VT 05482   |   |  |                     |   |      |                          |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH DEFICIENC   | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)            | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE<br>DEFICIENCY) | BE   | (X5)<br>COMPLETE<br>DATE |
| R128  | Continued From page   | e 2<br>re one medication was   | R128                |   | -    |                          |
|   |   | ng to the physician's orders   |                     |   |      |                          |
| Resident #1 was admitted to the facility in November of 2020 with diagnoses including Alzheimer's Disease, Colitis, Major Depressive Disorder, Osteoporosis with a history of |   | th diagnoses including<br>Colitis, Major Depressive<br>is with a history of                      |                     |   |      |                          |
|   | Syndrome. S/he is pr  | and Chronic Fatigue escribed Pregabalin 50 mg in related to a vertebral                          |                     |   |      |                          |
|   | Pregabalin 50 mg twindays beginning with the eto the medication bein supply of Pregabalin 9/13/21, however the was documented as radministration did not bottle of Pregabalin 50 Resident #1 was bein the facility, however the from the LPN's desk thadministration until 9/1 medication refill was refused. | 14/21, the day after the eccived from the pharmacy.  1/2/22 the Assistant firmed Resident #1 was |                     |   |      |                          |
|   | physician's orders on and 9/13/21,  | 9/10/21, 9/11/21, 9/12/21,   |                     |   |      |                          |
| R177<br>SS=D  | V. RESIDENT CARE  | AND HOME SERVICES  | R177                |   |      |                          |

Division of Licensing and Protection

6H4711

Division of Licensing and Protection (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILOING: \_ С B. WING 11/02/2022 0589 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 185 PINE HAVEN SHORE ROAD THE RESIDENCE AT SHELBURNE BAY WEST SHELBURNE, VT 05482 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) R177 R177 Continued From page 3 R177 The action taken to correct this 5.10 Medication Management deficiency: Narcotics and other controlled drugs 5,10,h are kept in a locked cabinet/ med cart and are accounted for on a daily (5) Narcotics and other controlled drugs must be basis. kept in a locked cabinet. Narcotics must be Effective 11/1/21 Weekly audits are accounted for on a daily basis. Other controlled conducted to ensure accuracy of drugs shall be accounted for on at least a weekly medication counts and narcotic book. hasis In addition, we provided education to our nurses and med techs on medication management/narcotics This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced per the regulations. bv: Based on record review and staff interview there In order to ensure the deficient was a failure to ensure a controlled substance practice does not recur we are belonging to one applicable resident (Resident ensuring that new resident admission #1) was accounted for on at least a weekly basis. medications are documented, Findings include: inputted, and stored appropriately per the regulations. Resident #1 was admitted to the facility in November of 2020 with diagnoses including Alzheimer's Disease, Colitis, Major Depressive Disorder, Osteoporosis with a history of pathological fractures, and Chronic Fatigue Syndrome. S/he is prescribed Pregabalin 50 mg twice daily to treat pain related to a vertebral fracture. Per staff interview commencing at 1:26 PM on 11/2/22, a Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN) received a bottle of Pregabalin 50 mg tablets belonging to Resident #1 from the Residential Care Director (RCD) and was instructed to store the bottle in his/her desk following Resident #1's admission in 2020. Per record review, on 10/6/21 the LPN stated the manufacturer's seal was intact, the bottle was unopened, and there were 90 capsules inside the sealed bottle, tamper evident tape was placed over the top of the bottle.

| Division (               | of Licensing and Protect           | dion  |                                 |  |                       |                          |
|--------------------------|------------------------------------|---|---------------------------------|--|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| STATEMENT                | T OF DEFICIENCIES<br>OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:                                    | (X2) MULTIPLE<br>A. BUILDING: _ | CONSTRUCTION   | (X3) DATE S<br>COMPLI |                          |
|                          |                                    |   | 1                               |  |                       |                          |
|                          |                                    | 0589  | B. WING                         |  | 11/0                  | 2/2022                   |
|                          |                                    | 0000  |                                 |  |                       |                          |
| NAME OF P                | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER                | STREET ADD  | DRESS. CITY, STA                | TE, ZIP CODE   |                       |                          |
| THE DEC                  | DENCE AT CHE BUILDIE               | 185 PINE I  | HAVEN SHORE                     | ROAD   |                       |                          |
| I HE KESI                | DENCE AT SHELBURNE                 | SHELBUR   | NE, VT 05482                    |  |                       |                          |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC                    | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | IO<br>PREFIX<br>TAG             | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR<br>DEFICIENCY)  | 86                    | (XS)<br>COMPLETE<br>DATE |
| R177                     | Continued From page                | e 4   | R177                            |  |                       |                          |
|                          | and the hottle was no              | aced in the LPN's desk, The   | 1                               |  |                       |                          |
| 1                        |                                    | ector and the LPN did not   |                                 |  |                       |                          |
|                          |                                    | pottle when this exchange   | 1                               |  |                       |                          |
|                          |                                    | olled substance count sheet   |                                 |  |                       |                          |
|                          |                                    | ocument receipt of the  | 1                               |  |                       |                          |
|                          |                                    | ty policies and procedures  | 1                               |  |                       |                          |
|                          | I .                                | trolled medications effective   | 1                               |  |                       | 1                        |
|                          |                                    | nt is to occur and a Narcotic   | 1                               |  |                       |                          |
| 1                        |                                    | be used when a controlled   |                                 |  |                       |                          |
|                          |                                    | The bottle remained   |                                 |  |                       |                          |
| 1                        |                                    | d in the LPN's desk under a   | 1                               |  |                       |                          |
|                          |                                    | ottle was transferred to the  | 1                               |  |                       |                          |
|                          |                                    | ne (RCH) section of the   | 1                               |  |                       |                          |
|                          | facility on 9/14/21 in r           | * *   | 1                               |  |                       |                          |
|                          | Resident #1 had not i              | received the medication for 4   | 1                               |  |                       |                          |
|                          | days due to the medic              | cation being out of stock.  |                                 |  |                       | 1 .                      |
|                          | When the bottle was                | transferred to the RCH it   |                                 |  |                       |                          |
|                          | was assumed the ma                 | nufacturer's seal remained  |                                 |  |                       |                          |
|                          | intact and the pill cou            | nt was 90 capsules due to   |                                 |  |                       |                          |
|                          | the tamper evident ta              | pe placed over the top of the   | 1                               |  |                       |                          |
|                          |                                    | t occur during the transfer of  | 1 1                             |  |                       |                          |
|                          | the medication from the            | he LPN to the med   |                                 |  |                       |                          |
|                          | delegated staff in the             | Residential Care Home, Per  | 1                               |  |                       |                          |
|                          | review a controlled su             | ıbstance count sheet was  | 1                               |  |                       | Į)                       |
|                          | initiated and indicated            | l 90 capsules of Pregabalin   | 1                               |  |                       |                          |
|                          | were received by a m               | ed delegated staff at 7:00  | 1                               |  |                       |                          |
|                          | PM on 9/14/21. A med               | dication count of Resident  | 11 0                            | N. Control of the Con |                       |                          |
|                          | #1's Pregabalin capsu              | ules was not performed until  |                                 |  |                       |                          |
|                          |                                    | llness Supervisor LPN   |                                 |  |                       |                          |
| 4                        |                                    | ident tape was no longer  |                                 |  |                       |                          |
| 1                        |                                    | ication was counted on  |                                 |  |                       |                          |
|                          |                                    | capsules in the bottle. A   |                                 |  |                       |                          |
|                          |                                    | tated s/he accidentally   |                                 |  |                       |                          |
| 1                        |                                    | 5/21, and stated s/he did not   |                                 |  |                       |                          |
|                          |                                    | ce if the manufacturer's  | 1                               |  |                       |                          |
|                          | ,                                  | ailure to initiate a controlled   |                                 |  |                       |                          |
|                          |                                    | et and count the controlled   |                                 |  |                       |                          |
|                          |                                    | s transferred from the RCD  |                                 |  |                       |                          |
|                          | to the LPN in 2020; to             | store the medication under  |                                 |  |                       |                          |

|                          | of Licensing and Protein   |  |                                   |   | WAY BATE OUT OF THE           |  |
|--------------------------|--|--|-----------------------------------|---|-------------------------------|--|
|                          |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | (X2) MULTIPLE C<br>A. BUILDING:   | ONSTRUCTION   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|                          |  | 0590   | B. WING                           |   | C<br>11/02/2022               |  |
|                          |  | 0589   |                                   |   | 11102,2022                    |  |
| NAME OF P                | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  |  | DDRESS, CITY, STATE               |   |                               |  |
| THE RESI                 | DENCE AT SHELBURNE   | BAY WEST   | E HAVEN SHORE F<br>IRNE, VT 05482 | ROAD  |                               |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC  | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG               | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE<br>DEFICIENCY) | BE COMPLE                     |  |
| R177                     | Continued From page  | e 5  | R177                              |   |                               |  |
|                          | the medication on tra<br>delegated staff on 9/<br>evident tape was bro<br>weekly as defined in   | LPN's desk; and to count<br>insfer from the LPN to med<br>14/21, when the tamper<br>ken on 9/15/21, and at least<br>the licensing regulations<br>tion of when the 15 pills were<br>ttle.   |                                   |   |                               |  |
|                          | Assistant Executive Director confirmed th  | 1/2/22 both LPN's, the<br>Director, and the Executive<br>e failure to account for<br>palin 50 mg capsules on at  |                                   |   |                               |  |
| R20 <b>7</b><br>SS≃D     | V. RESIDENT CARE   | AND HOME SERVICES  | R207                              |   |                               |  |
|                          | 5.18 Reporting of Ab   | use, Neglect or Exploitation   |                                   |   |                               |  |
|                          | report suspected or re<br>neglect or exploitation<br>staff's responsibility to<br>incident did occur or re<br>of the licensing agent<br>conduct its own invest | and staff are required to eported incidents of abuse, in. It is not the licensee's or o determine if the alleged not; that is the responsibility by. A home may, and should, stigation. However, that must the alleged or suspected ective Services. |                                   |   |                               |  |
|                          | by:<br>Based on staff interviol<br>licensed agency and<br>incident of possible d   | is not met as evidenced  ew and record review the staff failed to report an liversion of controlled to one applicable resident   |                                   |   |                               |  |
|                          | (Resident #1) to the L<br>Adult Protective Servi   | icensing Agency and to ces, Findings include:  |                                   |   |                               |  |
|                          | Per record review Res  | sident #1 was admitted to  | 1                                 |   | 1                             |  |

Division of Licensing and Protection (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: B. WING 11/02/2022 0589 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 185 PINE HAVEN SHORE ROAD THE RESIDENCE AT SHELBURNE BAY WEST SHELBURNE, VT 05482 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) R207 R207 Continued From page 6 the facility in November of 2020 with diagnoses including Alzheimer's Disease, Colitis, Major Depressive Disorder, Osteoporosis with a history of pathological fractures, and Chronic Fatigue R207 The action taken to correct Syndrome, S/he is prescribed Pregabalin 50 mg this deficiency: twice daily to treat pain related to a vertebral fracture, I (Lydia Raymond) have reported all incidents following 11/2/22 site visit to the appropriate parties per the On 10/6/21 a facility LPN noticed the tamper evident tape placed on the top of a bottle of regulations. Pregabalin 50 mg capsules belonging to Resident #2 was no longer intact and conducted a count of In order to ensure the deficient this controlled substance. The bottle of practice and mitigate future Pregabalin was observed to contain 15 capsules occurrence we will continue to report less than the expected amount in stock as listed to the appropriate parties. on the controlled substance count sheet. At 4:31 PM on 11/2/22 the Assistant Executive Director confirmed potential diversion of medication belonging to Resident #1 was not reported to the Licensing Agency and to Adult Protective Services.